

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO : **C.C.No.6848 of 2023**

PROCEEDING SHEET

| Sl. No | DATE | ORDER | OFFICE NOTE |
|--------|------------|---|-------------|
| 2. | 08.01.2026 | <p><u>DEV, J</u></p> <p>Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned counsel appearing for the respondents and perused the material available on record.</p> <p>In the <i>prima facie</i> opinion of this Court, the order of this Court, dated 12.08.2022 passed in W.P.No.23371 of 2022 has not been complied with by the respondents.</p> <p>The respondents have committed Contempt of Courts Act and they are liable for punishment under the provisions of Contempt of Courts Act.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>Issue notice in Form-1 to the respondents.</p> <p>List on 06.02.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ DEV, J</p> <p>PKR</p> | |