

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. C.C.No.6848 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	10.04.2026	<p><u>DEV,J</u></p> <p>Respondent Nos.2 and 3 are present.</p> <p>There is no representation for the petitioners.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondents represented that the order of this Court is complied with by issuing notice, dated 11.10.2022.</p> <p>As there is no representation for the petitioners, this Court is not in a position to decide whether this notice is issued in compliance of the order of this Court or not.</p> <p>Accordingly, post on 08.05.2026 in Daily List-II.</p> <p>The appearance of Respondent Nos.2 and 3 are dispensed with at present.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ DEV, J</p> <p>TM</p>	

--	--	--	--